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ELMS Collective Test Day
4 Hours of Portimao

Afternoon Test
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No Team

Drivers

Car

22 United Autosports

21 DragonSpeed

37 Cool Racing

30 Duqueine Engineering
32 United Autosports
RLR MSport

45 Carlin

23 Panis Barthez Competition

39 Graff

20 High Class Racing
Idec Sport

26 G-Drive Racing
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24 Panis Barthez Competition

31 Algarve Pro Racing
35 BHK Motorsport

25 Algarve Pro Racing
27 |dec Sport

19 M Racing

7 Nielsen Racing
17 Ultimate
Eurointernational
10 Oregon Team

3 United Autosports
9 RealTeam Racing
6 360 Racing

RLR MSport

2 United Autosports
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13 Inter Europol Competition
14 Inter Europol Competition

WNNNNNN
OV NOUI A
-

(6]

8 Nielsen Racing
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55 Spirit of Race
Kessel Racing
JMW Motorsport
88 Proton Competition
Kessel Racing
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Inter Europol Competition

Dempsey - Proton Racing

P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / J. ALLEN
A. COIGNY / A. BORGA / N. LAPIERRE
N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEY
R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWEN
J. FARANO / B. SENNA / A. MAINI

J. MANCHESTER / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOAT

R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANAL

T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI
A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN

P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS
R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / J. VAN UITERT

T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKO

T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCH

F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA

J. SMIECHOWSKI / S. DEJONGHE / M. BECHE
J.FALB / O. PLA/ A. PIZZITOLA

N. MINASSIAN / W. CAVAILHES / S. ADLER

L. MILLARA / L. LEGERET

A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU
M. JENSEN / J. PETERSEN

D. FIORAVANTI / G. GRINBERGAS / L. BONTEMPELLI

A. BENTLEY / C. ENGLAND

E. GARCIA / D. DROUX

T. WOODWARD / J. DAYSON / R. KAISER

M. MORTENSEN / C. OLSEN / M. RICH
W. BOYD / G. GRIST / T. ERDOS

M. HIPPE / N. MOORE

P. SCHEUSCHNER / C. SCHOLL / F. VETTEL

J. LITTLEJOHN / N. ADCOCK

C. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLI

D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT
M. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTING
J. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LU

S. GORIG / A. DE LEENER / T. PREINING
S. PIANEZZOLA / D. PEREL / A. PICCINI

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Dallara P217 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson

Ligier JSP217 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Ligier JSP217 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson

Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan

Norma M 30 - Nissan

Ligier JS P3 - Nissan

Norma M 30 - Nissan

Ligier JS P3 - Nissan

Norma M 30 - Nissan

Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Porsche 911 RSR

Ferrari F488 GTE EVO
Ferrari FA88 GTE EVO
Ferrari F488 GTE EVO

Porsche 911 RSR

Ferrari FA88 GTE EVO

Cl Ty
LMP2 M
LMP2 M
LMP2 M
LMP2 M
LMP2 M
LMP2 D
LMP2 D
LMP2 D
LMP2 M
LMP2 D
LMP2 M
LMP2 D
LMP2 D
LMP2 D
LMP2 D
LMP2 M
LMP2 D
LMP2 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMP3 M
LMGTE D
LMGTE D
LMGTE D
LMGTE D
LMGTE D
LMGTE D

Fastest Lap | Lap 21

Filipe ALBUQUERQUE

Lap Total Gap Kph
21 - - 180.7
38 +0.242 +0.242 180.2
10 +0.538 +0.296 179.6
15 +0.800 +0.262 179.1

6 +0.857 +0.057 179.0
24 +1.011 +0.154 178.7
20 +1.220 +0.209 178.3

9 +1.284 +0.064 178.2
16 +1.743 +0.459 177.3
24 +1.802 +0.059 177.2
33 +1.877 +0.075 177.1

6 +1.908 +0.031 177.0
37 +2.016 +0.108 176.8
51 +2.116 +0.100 176.6
37 +2.324 +0.208 176.2
49 +2.654 +0.330 175.6
14 +2.799 +0.145 175.4
51 +4.404 +1.605 172.5
20 +7.363 +2.959 167.4

4 +7.380 +0.017 167.3

8 +7.625 +0.245 166.9

2 +7.676 +0.051 166.8
35 +8.066 +0.390 166.2
18 +8.382 +0.316 165.7
25 +8.455 +0.073 165.6
37 +8.658 +0.203 165.2

8 +8.971 +0.313 164.7

6 +8.996 +0.025 164.7

4 +9.080 +0.084 164.5
40 +9.248 +0.168 164.3
18 +9.541 +0.293 163.8

6 +9.976 +0.435 163.1
53 +10.213 +0.237 162.7
16 +10.496 +0.283 162.3
38 +10.505 +0.009 162.3

7 +11.035 +0.530 161.4
13 +11.170 +0.135 161.2
1:32.725 180.7 Kph

Track Temp: 21,67 °C  Air Temp: 17,06 °C  Track Status:

Race Director

Timekeeper
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